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BANGALORE “:: UNIVERSITY

Accredited by NAAC with A++

NO: Aca-IV/BA/LLB /Hon/ Adm/NNEP/2023-24

NOTIFICATION

Jnana Bharathi , Bengaluru — 560 056

Date:

04.2025

Sub: Fees Structure of 5 Years B.A., LL.B ( Honors) Course for students admitted to I yr

BA.LLB (Honors) for the year-2025-26.
Ref: 1. Proceedings of the P.G. Fee Scrutiny Committee held on 08.08.2024 & 20.08.2024.

2. Proceedings of the Syndicate Meeting held on 20.09.2024.

3. Approval of Vice Chancellor Dated:

& ok 4 ok Xk

The Annual fees under Regular and payment/self finance categories prescribed for
I/I//IV/V B.A., LLB 5 Years Honors Degree course, offered in Bangalore University Law
College for the students who seek admission of 5 Years B.A., LL.B ( Honors) Course for the

academic year 2025-26.

REGULAR FEE

ANNUAL FEES (2025-30 Batch)

1% Year 2"%Year | 3 Year | 4" Year | 5" Year
B.A., LL.B B.A., LL.B B.A., LL.B B.A., LL.B B.A., LL.B
Sl. Types of Fees Honors Honors Honors Honors Honors
No Course Course Course Course Course
(Rs.) . (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
2025-26 2026-27 2027-28 2028-29 2029-30
1 Registration fee 1000 -- -- - =
2 Admission fee 1000 -- -- - -
3 Tuition fee 29,150 29,150 29,150 29,150 29,150
4 Lab Fees (Clinical fee 3050 3050 3050 3050 3050
and Moot Court)
5 Library fee 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
6 | Sports Development fee 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
7 Medical Examination fee 200 200 200 200 200
8 | Students Activity fee* 150 150 150 150 150
9 Students Identity Card 150 150 150 150 150
10 | Cultural Activity fee* 200 200 200 200 200
11 | User fee (Internet 200 200 200 200 200
Facility etc)*
12 | Teachers Benefit Fund 25 25 25 25 25
13 | Student Welfare Fund 25 25 25 25 25
14 | Transfer Certificate - . - - 50
Total 37,150 35,150 35,150 35,150 35,200

* Fees not entitled for reimbursement from social Welfare Department to SC/ST Candidates
Il. PAYMENT SEATS: )
The GM/OBC/Minorities candidates seeking admission under Payment Category shall pay th
following fees (Shown in Column 3) in addition to the regular fees. Since fees paid uy d ;
payment seats is not reimbursable from the Govt. SC/ST/Cat-I candidates whose parents anrr]\u:
;rl;c;r:;;s&less than 2.5 Lakhs are required to pay the fee (Shown in Column 4) in addition to
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orities/SC/ST/ | SC/ST/Cat-l (Annyy
GM/OBC/MI Income < 2.5 lakh o
Cat-1 (Annual Incomé >2.5 : X 5) \
Name of the Course ) (i — (in Rupees)
3 4
Annual Fees
—
ItoV Year BA, LL.B (Honors) 24.700%* +17,350
(a (Karnataka students) 2025-30 )
Batch
l'to V Year B.A., LL.B (Honors) 69,300**
b (Non Karnataka students)
2025-26 Batch

** in addition to regular fees and eligibility fee
Note: The fees concession is not applicable to SC/ST/0BC/ Cat-

Il ELIGIBILITY FEES:

| students outside Karnataka.

Candidates outside Karnataka /CBSE / ICSE students of Karnataka, shall pay the followir.vg
Eligibility fees in addition to the regular fees. The candidates studied abroad shall obtain

Eligibility Certificate from Bangalore University before taking admission.

Sl. Eligibility fees
No. Types of Students (in Rupees) /
1 | Indian Nationals including CBSE/ ICSE students of Karnataka 3,500
2 | Indian Nationals who have passed the qualifying examination 6,650
outside India /
3 | Foreign Nationals and Non Resident Indians 11,000 j

IV. FEE PRESCRIBED FOR FOREIGN NATIONALs & NRIs:

The Foreign Nationals and NRIs shall pay US $ 2,750 per annum in addition to eligibility fees.
The prescribed fees shall be paid ONLINE and submit the same in the authorized admission

counters.

V.EXAMINATION FEES FOR 2025-30 BATCH STUDENTS:

Practical/ Marks card/ Convocation
Whole Project/ Scrutiny/OMR
Semester Exam 7o) crutiny . Feas Total  f-
) Viva-voce/ | sheet/ /Processing (in RS) (in Rs)
(in Rs.) ; . ;
(in Rs.) fees(in Rs.)

I, 1, V & VII BA, 3,600 0 275 0 3,875
LL.B Honors Course
I, IV BA, LLB 3,000 0 275 0 3,275
Honors Course
VI & VIII BA., LL.B 3,600 0 275 0 3,875
Honors Course
IX & X BA., LLB| 3,200 0 275 0 3,475 |
Honors Course
X B.A, LL.B Honors 3,200 0 275 2,785 6260
Course

The eligible students shall pay prescribed examination fees prior to the semester
examination within the stipulated date for payment of fees as notified by the Registrar

(Evaluation). Examination Branch.

(ADMISSION WITHOUT PRE-PAYMENT OF COMPULSORY FEE FOR SC/ST STUDENTS &

SUBSEQUENT FEE PAYMENT (BALANCE) PRIOR TO PAYMENT OF II/IV/VI/VIII/X

SEMESTER E T ‘EE
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/7%,, Ref: (1). ®5erom esc3es Ross; SWD/EDU/ED3/91/2023(COM:1098854) eSoristadd B008:03.07.2023
A (2). VERFOT 5TB Rosdy RER-DTOEIL/108/2023 BTe0s: 25082023

With effect from the year 2023-24, the Government of India in consultation with the

has directed that the students
Lakhs and are

Department of Education and the Department of Social Welfare,

belonging to SC/ST category whose annual income of the family is less than Rs.2.5

eligible for the post-metric scholarship, will be provided admission (excluding non reimbursable

fee/deposit amount if any) without having to pay any compulsory fees at the time of admission

subject to submission of Freeship card.

The SC/ST applicants who wish to claim fee concession/availing admission without Pre-

payment of compulsory fees may be directed to submit the ‘Scholarship sanctioned status of

4-25)/ Freeship card of previous Academic year which

s login in the SSP Portal. Further, they may also be directed to

the previous year (202 can be

downloaded from the student’

submit a copy of the valid Income and Caste Certificate issued by the Tahsildar along with

Scholarship sanctioned status.

However, the students who are seeking admission without pre-payment of compulsory fee

1o the following courses shall pay the fees which are not entitled for reimbursement from the

Social Welfare Department i.e., Cultural activity (Rs.200/-), Student activity fee (Rs.100/-), User

Fee (Rs.200/-) for regular seats plus payment fee for self finance / payment seat subject
producing of freeship card .

The Principal, University Law college, Jnana Bharathi , Bengaluru, shall direct the SC/ST
students (who have taken admission without pre-payment of compulsory fee of the respective
course) to pay the Balance of course fee after received from the scholarship amount Social
Welfare Department, Government of Karnataka, i.e., fees due to be paid at the time of admission,
prior to payment of 1I/ IV/VI/VIII/ X semester examination fee. In case of non-receipt of course
Fees reimbursement for what so-ever reasons (non-submission/incomplete submission of
scholarship application, submission of application after due date, etc.) mentioned therein / short
payment of fee reimbursement by the Social Welfare Department, such students shall also be
directed to pay the balance of course fees in full (which was due to be paid at the time of
admission), prior to payment of I1/IV/VI/VIII/X semester examination fee.

The original marks cards submitted by the student at the time of admission and /or other
documents (Examination marks card, Degree Certificate/PDC, TC etc.,) shall not be issued until the
students clear all the dues to the University Law college, Jnana Bharathi, Bengaluru.

Students belonging to SC/ST category of other State and SC/ST students of Karnataka whose
family annual income is above Rs.2.50 Lakhs shall pay full fees.

Mode of Payment: (1) Selected students shall pay the above fees through online on Bangalore

University Website: https://bangaloreuniversity.karnataka.qov.in and submit the copy of the

receipt to the concerned University Law college.
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REFUND AND FORFEITURE OF FEES .

~

(1) Candidate for any reason may cancel his/her seat by submitting the following documents;

i) O

ii)  Original Fee Receipt

D

riginal Provisional Admission Card

iii) Application for cancellation of seat and refund of fee paid with clear & complete
correspondence address with Bank details

(2)

I

And

Refund shall be considered as per clause 5 of the UGC Fee Refund Policy 2024-25 vide D.Q.
No.F.2-71/2022 (CPP-II) (C-114546) dated: 12
the refund of fees*

June 2024 clause 5 the following tier system for
remitted by the student shall be followed:

Sl Percentage of Point of time when notice of withdrawal of admission is received
No. Refund of fees* in the University
—_— 7 =
: -notifi last date of
1 100% 15 days or more before the formally-notified last o
admission.
_ ]
2 90% Less than 15 days before the formally-notified last date of
admission.
e I )
3 80% 15 days or less after the formally-notified last date of admission.
" 50% 30 days or less, but more than 15 days, after formally-ndtified last
date of admission.
5 00%

More than 30 days after formally-notified last date of admission.

The Office of the Registrar (Evaluation) shall notif
convocation fee as per this notification.

Y the prescribed examination &

The Principal of University Law College Bangalore University Bangalore shall ensure that the

students whose admissions are not approved by the Universit
and those students who do not fulfill the requirements shall not be

exami

regulation of the course.

Copy to:

1.

NOUs®WN

y/ having shortage of attendance

allowed to appear for the

nation. Further, the student shall be admitted to I/V/VII/IX Semester only as per

e ey
REGISTRAR

é/

The Principal & Dean, Faculty of Law, University Law College, Jnanabharathi Campus,
Bangalore University, Bangalore.

The Chairperson, Department of Law, Bangalore University, Bangalore.

The Director of Students Welfare, Bangalore University, Bangalore.

The Co-ordinator, Other Backward Classes, Bangalore University, Bangalore.
The Nodal Officer SSP & NSP, BUB.

The System Analysis, BUB.

P.S. to the Vice-Chancellor / Registrar / Registrar (Evaluation) P.A. to Finance Officer,
Bangalore University, Bangalore.
Office copy.
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